PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N			lame	Execution Date
Samuel G. Travis				03/31/2009
Cheryl J. Travis				03/31/2009
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	HEA Associates, Inc.			
Street Address:	18 Cote Ave.			
City:	Goffstown			
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE			
Postal Code:	03045			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Patent Number: 5082		50825		
Patent Number: 5082525 CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (216)696-3492				
Fax Number: (216)696-3492 80 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 80				
Phone: 216-696-3030 Email: dweibel@kbwlaw.com				
Email: dweibel@khwlaw.com Correspondent Name: David G. Weibel				
Address Line 1: 1717 East 9th Street				
Address Line 2: Suite 2112				
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			06974	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			David G. Weibel	
Total Attachments: 1 source=RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST#page1.tif				

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

The undersigned, Samuel G. Travis and Cheryl J. Travis, being the holders of a security interest in United States Patent No. 5,082,525 which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 4, 1992 and recorded on Reel/Frame 006274/0643 of the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, hereby fully and forever release such security interest.

3/31/0 <u>109</u>

 $\frac{3-3/-09}{Date}$

Samuel G. Travis

Javas Cheryl J. Travis

16:I:\06974\GC\DOCS\RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST.DOC

RECORDED: 04/15/2009